## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF **A GRANT**

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: HARRISON NELSON FRANCIS KING

Date of death: 17/02/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: 318A NELSON ROAD, MOUNT NELSON TAS

7007

Address in Will: 318A NELSON ROAD, MOUNT NELSON TAS

7007

Date of Will: 24/11/2020

**Executor named in Will:** WILLIAM JOHN BOWDEN

**Executor named in Will: OLIVER JAMES CHRISTIAN MORRIS** 

**Executor named in Will:** THOMAS ANTHONY KING

Full name of applicant: WILLIAM JOHN BOWDEN

Estate of: Harrison Nelson Francis King

Applicant/Firm name: Groom Kennedy

03 6221 4800 Address: Level 1, 47 Sandy Bay Road Email: james.groom@groomkennedy.com.au

**HOBART TAS 7000** JW Groom Practitioner:

DX:

Tel:

Address of applicant: 2925 HIGHLAND LAKES ROAD, BOTHWELL TAS

7030

Relationship of applicant to deceased: STRANGER IN BLOOD

Full name of applicant: OLIVER JAMES CHRISTIAN MORRIS

Address of applicant: 132 CASCADE ROAD, SOUTH HOBART TAS

7004

Relationship of applicant to deceased: STRANGER IN BLOOD

Full name of applicant: THOMAS ANTHONY KING

Address of applicant: 57B DERWENT AVENUE, GEILSTON BAY TAS

7015

Relationship of applicant to deceased: STRANGER IN BLOOD

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

**GROOM KENNEDY** 

Address for service: LEVEL 1, 47 SANDY BAY ROAD, HOBART TAS

7000

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 24/11/2020;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.